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1000-1100 11,,0 ~~fl to Illlrnholt) to Independent ElectrIc 
I' ~ !rl ,',,', I,I,, "t; ;:,f ,\: 1" 'lJtu c ky or 8th & 18th (3 blka) 
GERKE ALLEY. 1 ... 1. Fill'l'rt &. Gn·enwlch. from 1624 

11111 Illld I ": . 'j. I ' ,ii,lll HI' "I.- a I'IlY & 3d St. cars (2 1-2 btu). 
GERMANIA AVENUE. iJel. Hermann & Waller, from 

'" \\ ' ,-\ :-: 1·]" t \\- " tn I:..:s ~teinf' r. 
1-99 t'l \\""""1' tn 11~ Fillmore ) FIIJmore & 16th (direct), 

II ~ i ~lil ,I. ' '' I rs 'I l-~ "Ii,s); (s('e 100-200 FlllmorE') . 
100-1 99 t I::' I· illmp,." to l:S Stl'ln<'r); (same a~ 1-99 above) 

GERTRUDIS. ",.'1 of S 'lIl Bruno a'- .. n ear Islals Creek. 
fit ...; ! fi r E "'; I;II; llI a . f r om H, '(' k e r (S.) to Isla is Creek Chan­
Il' I ( ~nllt ll ~ I",) ; I o\:-;om & Sa n Bruno cars (6 bllts). 

GETZ, \\,,' .. f /I"wlll. from lilt. V('rnon av. (SW.) to 
11 :I I, dd t~ : lr l :\t i;.;-lIt'IJ: t\'Il1(·t,'rif's or ~lts:'iion cars (6 blks). 

GIBO, 1 .. · 1. \\ ';l :-; lli ll gloJ) &. J~ (' k:--:on, rl'Onl 2~J ?-Iontgom-
1'1'." ;1\', t \\ ",1 «Iil-, L'11; [Onion ~t. cal'S (tlireet). Montgom-
11.\' ~]-~ l ol li") , Kf;!l'lIY (1 bll\: ). 

GIBSON, Ilt -t. f ;r, t-n & Lnion, fro rn 1;:. s. Larkin 
~'II T I'~ r -llillll ~t. cnrs or O'Farrell 8t. cars. Jones & 
11 , r!. · I !-, I ! ::- f , ' r 10 l'n io ll s t. cars. 

'GILBERT. I,, ·{. 'ot l! & 711!, from s~r. Bryant (SE.) to 
'1'.,\\ n -':I'I r! _ 
1-100 (." '" Hn',, " t 10 7;.~ Hr~nnan) 6th (F. P. &. 0.) cars 

. , - : 1011<\ . I: rp llt IlnITi~on & Guerrero (in) (direct). 
GIRARD , Jot t. n,'rlil1 &. Ran Bruno av .. trom Sliver .l', 

I~I- :-) tu : ;:": (1(1 ~l1.H F:lllllO :1\". & ~~~d avo South 
1-100 • Rib, I' H" , 10 ~ i llirn H n) Folsom & San Bruno car" 
200-300 (hlloll to Hun"",s) San Bruno cars. 
-100-500 (1~ : I('(lfl to 'YaylarHl) Enn Bruno car~, 
600-700 f \\'n"I " , ' ~ ' to 1"' i ~l!t) San Bruno cars, 
800-900 1 ( Hill"," :lfi 10 )'lansell) San Bruno cars. 
1000-1100 It ",fway tt) \\'"nl) Sa n Bruno cars. 

GLADSTONE . "Oll 11l of Prim. fr o m 2::50 San .Jose av .. 
n. ; 1" 1 : ~ t',n :\I i:-:"'i iln (~,\'.) to H('ad; ("f~mf'teries lint' 

GLADYS. ,,,'" nf & I' a rallf-l to Mi,sion. from Sants 
~I:tri lla f~I ';) 10 \\','sl n", (H(>rnal Height,,); MIssion tit. 
t -,II S 11 I ,! )\ ) ( :H :':' j(d ::'tli ssion). 

GLASGOW I, · ,. Alilla I.ane l. 
GLEN AVENUE, llorth or Hf'I'k . hire. from Valley & 

Il i; l mn1d f~\\ - I to f:It'n Pn,'k (at Van Buren): Harrison 
{I.: ( ;ll ,'ll. · rfl (dil -( l'l) (;11 (;\('n Park), 

GLEr, PARK . \\ 0" ,1 (or (· a ,tro. south of 30th & east of 
I.ir :( ', d ll ;1\ , II :!ITi"".n 8.: G U f. IT('rO st. cal'S (direct). 

GLEN PARK AVENUE. hd. l\.1i~slofl & Howard. from 
1~' I~lh (S" to Hond; ~fisRlon or Howard 0-2 blk). 
" "i ),l1l. \"al'I",i a o r I'astro st, cars (1 J-2 blks) (at 12th 
& _\Iark,,!), :\'OTE- -Montgom .. r~' & 10th transfl'rs to Mls­
" in". f.lI, & Mark!'t transf,-' rs to Howard; (se,e JOO-200 J2th) 

GLENDALE, itf'!, ('opp"r Alley & RomaIn. trom Falcon 
I{"au (\\, , ) 10 1; 8 1 Corit..tt a\'s. (Clarf'ndon H"lghts); 18th 
sL branch 1i"ITi"on & (;uern'l'o (G IJlks); (sec Danvers). 

GLOVER, bet. Broadway '" Vallejo, from 1713 .Jones 
CW.) to 1712 Leavenworth; O'Farrell, Jones & Hyde (11-2 
blks), Jackson (~ 1-2 blks) or Union (2 1-2 blks). NOTE­
Union or California transfers to Hyde. 

GODEUS, bet. Virginia & Eugenia avs., from 3360 Mis­
sIon (SE.) to California av. (Be rnal HeIghts); MissIon st. 

GOETHE, b e t. Bismark & Liebl!!, from 6100 Mission 
(NW.) to De Long, south of Palmetto avo (4 blks from 
Ocean View Station); CemeterlE's line (at 3200 San Jose). 

GOETTINGEN, bet. Berlin & Soml'rset. from Sliver avo 
(SE.) to San Bruno av_ (Universi ty Mound) ; Folsom & 
S a n Bruno cars (4 blks paralle l) to Sa n Bruno av. ; (see 
Gira rd fo r cross streets). 

GOLD, b e t . Jackson & PacIfic. from 707 ",ansome (W.) 
to 810 Montgomery ; Sansome st. Cars (d irect ), Montgom­
ery (1-2 blk), Kearny or Union (1 1-2 blks). 

GOLD ALLEY, opp. 999 Elizabeth, trom VIew al'. 
( NW.) across Corbett avo to Lincoln avo (Stantord 
HeIghts); Mission & West 22d & 24th st. cars (t blk). 

GO L D EN COURT , bet. Jom's & Leavenworth. from 1381 
:>acramento (S. ) ; O·Farrell. Jones & Hyde. California or 
Clay st. cars (t 1-2 blks), Sacramento (In) dIrect); (see 
1300-1400 Sacramento). 

GOLDEN GATE AVENUE, bet. McAllister & Turk, 
from 1200 Market & Taylor (near opp. 6U1) (W.) to 1st avo 
\- 100 (1 200 Market & Taylor t o 100 Jones) Jones st . branch 

Cali fornia sl. line. (6th) Ferries, Park & Ocea n cars) 
or M a r k et st. cars (direct (S.) 

tOO- 200 (l 00 J ones to 100 L ea\'enworth) .Jones st. branch 
Ca lifor n ia , 01' Montgomery & lOth 5t. cars (direct), Mar­
k e t. or F Prries . Park & Ocean cars (1 blk). 

200-300 (100 Leavenworth to 100 Hyde) Montgomery & 
10th st. cal's (di rect) . McAllister or T urk (1 bll<), Eddy, 
Market or 6th (F. P_ & 0 . ) cars (2 b lks ) . 

300-400 (100 Hyde to 400 Larkin) Lark in & P olk b l'anch 
Sutte r (direct) . McAllister o r 'l'u r k (1 b lk) , Mo n tgom ery 
& 10th or Eddy st . cars (2 blks ) . 

400-500 (400 LarKin to 500 Polk ) (see ~ 00 - 400 abo,·e) . 
600-700 (600 Van Npss a,·. to 700 F r a n k li n ) McAlliste r s t . 

cars (1 blk). Eddy & Fu lton (2 b lk,, ) , T urk (In ) f rom 
Park & Chutes (1 blk) . 

'01 -1 000 (Franl, lIn to Lagllna) J e fl'e r s on S q u a r e . 
801-901 (800 Gough to 899 Octav ia ); (see 600-700 a hovp) . 
1000-1100 (1001 Laguna to 1100 Buch anan ); (see 600-700) . 
1200-1300 (1000 W ebster to 1100 Fil lmore ) F ill m ore & 16th 

(di rect) . McAllis t e r or Turk (from l'a r k (1 bl k ) . 
1400-1500 (1JOO Steiner to 1000 Pie r ce ) M c A ll is t e r & Turk 

(from Park). or Fi llmore & 16tll s t . cars (1 blk) . E ddy 
& Fulton (2 blks). 

1600- 1700 (l000 S cott to 1000 D e vlsad e ro) E 11Is & O'Fa rre ll 
51. Cars (direct) , McAllis ter (1 b lk ). 

1800-1900 (900 Brod('rlck to 800 Bak e r ) M cA lli s te r s t. cars 
2000-2100 (800 Lyon lo 900 Cen tral o.v. ) M c A lli s t er at. carll. 
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